

Page No....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang FIR No. 557(7)2023 LSG-PS U/S 147/447/448/436/427/ 34 IPC

District: - Imphal - West Date and hour of occurrence on 28/05/2023 @ 10:00 AM

Corresponding FTR No. 0(303) (6)2023 G-SPM-PS u/s 147/447/448/436/427/34 IPC

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Poli
08/07/2023 at 11:00 AM	At Kangchup Chingkhong, at about 7 KM/NW	08/06/2023
and the second second second	and of the first term of the end of the factorist	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Step taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay-in recording information.
Thangkholam Lotjem (60) S/o Haokholal Lotjem of K. Chingkhong Village, PO & PS Lamsang, Kangpokpi District, Manipur	Miscreants belonging to Meitei community	Rioting, Criminal Trespass, Mischief with common intention	ASI N. Rojen Singh of Lamsang PS will investigate the case.
OE Overleaf		Punishable U/S 143/148/427/436/379/34 IPC, sec 3 (2) (iii) of SC/ST (prevention of Atrocities) Act,	

1/C, LSG-PS
08/07/2023

Ifficer-in-Charge
amount Police Nation
Inches Was Contries

Jagrun

(SI S. Sukumar Singh)
I/C, Lamsang PS
08/07/2023

Afficer-on-knaise Lamsans Police Mills Book Nammen Manipur State Form No. V

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

District: Kangpokpi

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

FIR No. 0(303)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS

U/S 147/447/448/

Date & hour of Occurrence:

28-05-2023 at @ 10:00 AM

Date & hour when reported

436/427/34 IPC Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of Despatch from Police Station

01-06-2023

01/06/2023 At 1:00 PM

K.Chingkhong village @ 62 Kms South West

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thangkholam Lotjem, (60) S/O Haokholal Lotjem of K. Chingkhong village, P.O & PS: Lamsang, Kangpokpi	Miscreants belonging to Meitei Community	Rioting, Criminal Trespass, Mischief, With common intention	The case is transferred to Lamsang- PS as the PO falls under its jurisdiction.	
District, Manipur		Punishable		
			na ita kile tamapa we	
O.E. Attached		U/S		
		147/447/448/436/ 427/34 IPC		
OC/G-SPM-PS				And Annual Control of the Control of
Date:- 01/06/2023 Officer-in-Charge				i c

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur



(S.I. MANGPITHANG KILONG) Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 01/06/2023

Officer-In-Charge . communa Police Station ankai Districa, Manina J

The Officet-in-Charge, Gamnom Sapormeina Police Kangpokpi District, Maniput.

Subject:- Lodging of FIR/Report.

oli

I, the undersigned have the honour to state that on dated 28-05-2023 @ 10am, Hearth of the miscreants belonging to Meitei Community attacked and burn down my dwelling house the including all properties at K. Chingkhong village under Kangchun Sub-Division.

District. Manipus best District, Manipur by

The list of properties lost in the incident as below:-

Sl.No.	Particulars	Nos.	Approximate value (in Rs.)
1.	Semi pucca house having 6 rooms	1	50,00,000
2.	Steel almirah (3 doors)	3	50,000
3.	Wooden almirah (4 doors)	4	60,000
4.	Wooden almirah (3 doors)	2	60,000
5.	Bed & mattresses	5+5	95,000
6.	Sofa set - 1	. 1 1	60,000
7.	Kitchen items: Fridge-1, Dining Table-1, Gas stove-1, Gas Cylinder-5, Gas box-1, Syntex (500 ltrs)-4 and utensils.		70,000
8.	Laptop	1	62,000
9:	Computer set	-1	1,00,000
10.	Files & documents		1
Total:			Rs. 55,57,000/- (Fifty five lakhs fifty seve thousand) only

Due to the prevailing situation, I could not report to my Police Station i.e Lamsang Police Station, Imphal West in due time. As such, I request you to take necessary action in the earliest possible date.

Place: Gamnom Sapormeina

Dated: 01-06-2023

This unfact is forested as O.E of FIR No. 0(303)(6)2023 6-502-PS 4/8 147/447/448/436/427

(THANGKHOLAM LOTJEM), 60 Yrs.

Yours faithfully,

S/O Haokholal Lotjem of

K. Chingkhong village, P.O. Lamsang-795146, P.S. - Lamsang, Kangpokpi District, Manipur. Mob.9862890560.